
$650,000 - 61 Highland Rd, Independence Twp.
MLS® #3898135

$650,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 
Residential on 1 Acres

Highland Estates, Independence Twp., NJ

Buyer couldn't perform. BACK IN MARKET!
MOVE IN CONDITION! Beautifully
well-maintained four-bedroom colonial at the
end of a cul de sac in Highland Estates.
Pristine! Formal living and dining rooms.
Gorgeous, updated kitchen with granite, center
island, stainless steel farm sink opens to the
FR w/fplc. Large laundry/mud room. The 2nd
floor boasts the serene master BR with
attached full bath, 3 additional bedrooms and
a nicely updated full bath. The covered
composite deck with overlooks the refreshing
IG pool with concrete surround, new liner,
filter, and heating unit, attractive landscaping
and privacy fence. Additional features: New
Water Heater, Finished basement plus ample
storage area; 2 car garage with epoxy floor;
pulldown attic stairs and much more.

Built in 1987

Essential Information

MLS® # 3898135

Price $650,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1

Acres 1.04

Year Built 1987

Type Residential



Sub-Type Single Family

Style Colonial

Status Under Contract Cont. to Show

Community Information

Address 61 Highland Rd

Subdivision Highland Estates

City Independence Twp.

County Warren

State NJ

Zip Code 07840-4819

Amenities

Amenities Pool-Outdoor, Storage

Utilities All Underground, Gas-Natural

Parking Spaces 6

Parking 2 Car Width

# of Garages 2

Garages Attached Garage, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Pool Heated, In-Ground Pool

Interior

Interior Carbon Monoxide Detector, Fire Extinguisher, Smoke Detector, Walk-In Closet

Appliances Carbon Monoxide Detector, Dishwasher, Dryer, Range/Oven-Gas,
Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Gas-Natural

Cooling Ceiling Fan, Central Air

Has Basement Yes

Basement Finished, Full

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Family Room

Exterior

Exterior Vinyl Siding

Exterior Features Deck, Patio, Privacy Fence, Storage Shed, Thermal Windows/Doors, Wood
Fence

Lot Description Cul-De-Sac



Roof Asphalt Shingle

School Information

Elementary CENTRAL

Middle GRT MEADOW

High HACKTTSTWN

Additional Information

Date Listed April 25th, 2024

Days on Market 23

Zoning RES

HOA Fees 0.00
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